The Right to Information Act, 2005 First Appeal for Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority

Ref: RTI/Appeals/GNIDA/22-23/01

Date: 01/06/2022 Grantin Maida Ind

To,

The First Appellate Authority under RTI Act Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority Plot No.1, Knowledge Park- 3, Greater Noida City, Distt Gautam Budh Nagar (UP) Pin-201310

	and the	10		La hart to	
j	3. 1th . 3.	Di	Siste	ii.	
No. 3	(),	-8	Ò		
			- 05		2
S inch o	-	1 -/	~-)	/	

Respected First Appellate Authority,

With reference to our RTI Application Number RTI/GNIDA/22-23/01 dated 02-05-2022 and received on 02/05/2022, as I am aggrieved by no information provided by Public Information Officer within the stipulated time under the RTI Act, I hereby file this appeal with you in accordance with the RTI Act.

1. Details of Appellant:

- 1.1 Full Name: RAJESHWAR GUPTA
- 1.2 Full Address: 35, RAJPUR ROAD, CIVIL LINES, DELHI 110054
- 1.3 Phone/Cell No: +91-9818835555
- 1.4 Email ID: shobhacards@gmail.com

2. Details of Central/State Public Information Officer (CPIO/SPIO):

- 2.1 Name/Designation: The Public Information Officer/ Assistant Public Information Officer
- Full Address: Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority
- 1, Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida City, Distt Gautam Budh Nagar (UP) Pin-201310
- Name of Public Authority: Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority
- 3. Dates of RTI application:
- 3.1 Sent to CPIO/SPIO on: 02/05/2022
- 3.2 Received by CPIO/SPIO on: 02/05/2022

4. Particulars of Decisions:

- 41 Reference No of CPIO/SPIO Decision: NA
- 4.2 Date of CPIO/SPIO Decision: NA
- Date of receipt of decision by appellant: NA 4.3

5. Particulars of Payment of Fee:

Paid Rs. 20/- Postal Order.

6. Details of information sought under RTI Act: Subject Matter:

P10-ITP 01/06/2022 Plot allotted under IT Scheme vide Allotment No. ITPO400011 to M/s Time Tower International Pvt Ltd having its office at 3618, Sudershan Market, Chawri Bazar, Delhi, the said plot being located at No. 26, 27, 28, 29, Sector - Knowledge Park 05, Greater Noida

Information Required:

Certified copy of all documents of file relating to Allotment No. ITPO 400011 including Annexures etc. period 17-09-2019 to 30-04-2022.

7. Brief facts of the case leading to appeal:

The application for information was filed in stipulated format as per the Act and duly received on 02/05/2022 along with the payment of application feesEven after expiry of the stipulated time for

providing information as per the Act, the Public Information Officer has failed to provide any information. Hence, the said appeal is being filed for necessary redressal at the earliest as detailed in

8. Reasons/grounds for this appeal:

	Only tick the reason which is applicable		
i	PIO did not send reply		
ii	Reply refused, without due justification		
iii	Reply is incorrect / misleading / false		
iv	Reply is partial or incomplete		
/	Any other reason written below		
Wit	h reference to our RTI Number Ref: RTI/GNIDA/22-23/01 Dated 02/05/02-2-	x	42

With reference to our RTI Number Ref: RTI/GNIDA/22-23/01 Dated 02/05/2022, I am in receipt of Letter No. G.N./RTI/2022/647 dated 26/05/2022 received on 30/05/2022. We are Not satisfied with

9. Any other information in support of appeal:

Self-attested copy of the RTI application duly delivered by hand and received, receipt of the application fees and receipt of the photocopy charges are attached with this appeal.

10. Prayer/relief sought for:

The appellant hereby seeks relief from the First Appellate Authority in the form of directions to the PIO/APIO to supply the required information within 10 days from the date of this appeal. Further, appellant prays to the First Appellate Authority to direct the PIO to supply certified copies of the 11. Personal Presence at hearing: YES / NO: YES

12. Enclosures: Photocopies of original RTI application with its enclosures and with acknowledgement of CPIO/SPIO, receipt of the application fees and receipt of the photocopy charges. 13. Declaration:

I hereby state that the information and particulars given above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I also declare that this matter is not previously filed with this commission nor is pending

Place: DELHI Date: 01/06/2022

> Signature of Appellant RAJESHWAR GUPTA

35, Rajpur Road, Civil Lines,

Delhi - 110054

Mob: +91-9818835555

Email: shobhacards@gmail.com

The Right to Information Act, 2005 First Appeal for Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority

Ref: RTI/Appeals/GNIDA/22-23/02

Date: 01/06/2022

To,

The First Appellate Authority under RTI Act Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority Plot No.1, Knowledge Park- 3, Greater Noida City, Distt Gautam Budh Nagar (UP) Pin-201310

Greetur	Meida Ind. Da., A. The-	
No. 3	Santial Dispasch	1

Dure	6.22	

810-1111 810-1111 0206/2012

Respected First Appellate Authority,

With reference to our RTI Application Number RTI/GNIDA/22-23/02 dated 02-05-2022 and received on 02/05/2022, as I am aggrieved by no information provided by Public Information Officer within the stipulated time under the RTI Act, I hereby file this appeal with you in accordance with the RTI Act.

1. Details of Appellant:

1.1 Full Name: RAJESHWAR GUPTA

1.2 Full Address: 35, RAJPUR ROAD, CIVIL LINES, DELHI - 110054

1.3 Phone/Cell No: +91-9818835555

1.4 Email ID: shobhacards@gmail.com

2. Details of Central/State Public Information Officer (CPIO/SPIO):

2.1 Name/Designation: The Public Information Officer/ Assistant Public Information Officer

2.2 Full Address: Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority

1, Knowledge Park-3, Greater Noida City, Distt Gautam Budh Nagar (UP) Pin-201310

2.3 Name of Public Authority: Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority

3. Dates of RTI application:

3.1 Sent to CPIO/SPIO on: 02/05/2022

3.2 Received by CPIO/SPIO on: 02/05/2022

4. Particulars of Decisions:

4.1 Reference No of CPIO/SPIO Decision: NA

4.2 Date of CPIO/SPIO Decision: NA

4.3 Date of receipt of decision by appellant: NA

5. Particulars of Payment of Fee:

Paid Rs. 20/- Postal Order.

6. Details of information sought under RTI Act: Subject Matter:

Plot allotted under IT Scheme vide Allotment No. ITPO400011 to M/s Time Tower International Pvt Ltd having its office at 3618, Sudershan Market, Chawri Bazar, Delhi, the said plot being located at No. 26, 27, 28, 29, Sector – Knowledge Park 05, Greater Noida

Information Required:

Certified copy of -Proposed approach road for mandir adjoining to plot no 29A. Contract allotment date and completion date of the proposed road.

7. Brief facts of the case leading to appeal:

The application for information was filed in stipulated format as per the Act and duly received on 02/05/2022 along with the payment of application feesEven after expiry of the stipulated time for

providing information as per the Act, the Public Information Officer has failed to provide any information. Hence, the said appeal is being filed for necessary redressal at the earliest as detailed in 8. Reasons/grounds for this appeal:

appeal:	111
Only tick the reason which is applicable	
i PIO did not send reply	
ii Reply refused, with	
ii Reply refused, without due justification iii Reply is incorrect / misleading / false	X
iv Reply is partial or incomplete	
V Any other reason written below	
9. Any other information in support of appeal: Self-attested copy of the RTI application dally at the	

Self-attested copy of the RTI application duly delivered by hand and received, receipt of the application fees and receipt of the photocopy charges are attached with this appeal. 10. Prayer/relief sought for:

The appellant hereby seeks relief from the First Appellate Authority in the form of directions to the PIO/APIO to supply the required information within 10 days from the date of this appeal. Further, appellant prays to the First Appellate Authority to direct the PIO to supply certified copies of the 11. Personal Presence at hearing: YES / NO: YES

12. Enclosures: Photocopies of original RTI application with its enclosures and with acknowledgement of CPIO/SPIO, receipt of the application fees and receipt of the photocopy charges. 13. Declaration:

I hereby state that the information and particulars given above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I also declare that this matter is not previously filed with this commission nor is pending)ate: 01/06/2022

> Signature of Appellant RAJESHWAR GUPTA

35, Rajpur Road, Civil Lines,

Delhi - 110054

Mob: +91-9818835555

Email: shobhacards@gmail.com